Dean's Resurrection

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

First Name Of A Person

Verb - Past Tense

Part Of Body

Weapon

Part Of Body

Part Of Body

Noun

Noun

Adverb

Liquid

Adjective

Question

Location

Noun

Noun

Noun

First Name Of A Person

Nickname

Number

Number

Number

Location

Noun

More stories at WordBlanks.com



https://www.wordblanks.com/?utm_campaign=internal&utm_medium=pdf&utm_source=wordblanks.com

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

&

45.

46.

47.

48.

Verb - Base Form

Sound

Adjective

Adjective

Verb - Present Ends In Ing

Noun

Animal (Plura)

Location

Location

Noun - Plura

Verb - Present EndsIn Ing

Noun

Noun

Noun - Plura

Noun

Noun - Plura

Noun - Plurd

Liquid

Sound

Noun

Body Part Plural

Noun

Full Name Of A Person

Verb - Past Tense

Location




49,

50.

51

52.

53.

55.

56.

S7.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

First Name Of A Person

Noun - Plurd

Weapon

Verb - Base Form

Sound

Adjective

Adjective

Clothing Article

Clothing Article

Adjective

Clothing Article

Adjective

Exclamation

Verb - Past Tense

Verb - Past Tense

Adverb

Adverb

Verb - Present EndsIn S

Adjective

Part Of Body

Adverb

Exclamation

Verb - Base Form

Part Of Body

Part Of Body




74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98.

Question

Verb - Present EndsIn S

Noun

Book Title

Noun

Adjective

Adverb

Exclamation

Verb - Present EndsIn S

Noun

Exclamation

Adverb

Noun - Plurd

Noun

Body Part Plural

Adverb

Exclamation

Verb - Present EndsIn S

Part Of Body

Part Of Body

Verb - Base Form

Verb - Present EndsIn S

Part Of Body

Noun

Noun - Plura




99

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

. Verb - Present EndsIn S

Adverb

Adjective

Verb - Present EndsIn S

Noun - Plura

Exclamation

Verb - Present EndsIn S

Verb - Base Form

Noun

Noun - Plura

Noun

Verb - Present EndsIn S

Verb - Present EndsIn S

Part Of Body

Exclamation

Exclamation

Noun - Plurd

Adjective

Book Title

Book Title

Exclamation

Nickname




Dean's Resurrection

There was something really important about Dean Winchester.

At one point his brother ....or shalll we say Sam, waskilled. That's right, someone
him in the with a . Itwas all part of Azazel's plan.
Dean was in shambles. He held his brother's and touched his bloody
"It's not even that bad Sammy. It just feelslike you have a on your back. Bobby will fix it with a
" Dean said
But it was too late, Sammy was dead. Dean cried and even asked Sam's corpse

Dean had made up his mind. He drove to , put his and inasmall

box and buried it at a crossroads. This summoned a named

Demon: Woah, Dean. Y ou here to make adeal, just like daddy?

Dean: Screw you,




Demon: Y our soul for Sammy's life?

Dean: years. years. yearsiswhat | ask. Then you can drag me
to

Demon: Nope.

It took Dean some convincing but he sold his in exchange for Sam's life. He had one year left,
and he was going to use that year to nonstop. Sam, who woke up with a

and didn't remember death (he only remembered a feeling and Dean's face)

and found out what Dean did, he vowed to get Dean out of it. He spent awhole year

. But aas, no . Dean was killed by who dragged his soul straight to

We al thought it was over.

But then a miracle happened.

4 months later, after much torment in that involved




Dean Winchester wokeupina . All he could see was surrounding him. He broke

free, only to see he had woken up in a coffin in afield full of blown and a

above his grave.

As Dean approached an abandoned store that sold and , he drank
and pondered how he was alive. Suddenly aloud sound made the glass shatter
and the explode. He covered his and cowered in the corner.

This same thing happened again when Dean was alone after he told Bobby and Sam he was alive. Bobby and

Sam had no idea how Dean lived, thinking it must have been a That resurrected him.

After a seer named had her eyes out when she got too closeto
the thing that pulled Dean out of , they found out its name..... (aso
known as Castidl).

Dean decided to summon this Castiel. He and Bobby drew in an empty warehouse and Dean
kept his powerful at his side. Nothing.

Suddenly the roof began to and lights flashed with sounds. Dean looked

alarmed,



Bobby looked

The doors blew open and a very man wearing atan and a
with hair walked in with a blank expression.
Dean, wearing a with a face was at the ready.
Dean: Who are you?
Cadtiel: | am the one who you tight and you from perdition. *

stares emphatically *

Dean: * * *pulls out

* Y eah, well thanks for that. *

Cas with the demon knife * * face becomes very

as nothing happens *

Cadtiel: * eyesthe weapon * *|ooks into Dean's

* *pulls out the knife * *

Bobby: *attempts to Cas*




Cas: *with asimple touch of his to Bobby's , makes Babby faint *

Dean: Who are you????7??? ?
Cas: I'm Castidl.
Dean: | know that, but WHAT are you? * *
Cas: *looks up at * *closes the book entitled hewasreading * | am a
of the Lord.
Dean: *face turns *ox * Get out of here. GET OUT. Thereis no such thing!
Cas: That's your problem Dean. * * Y ou have no
Dean: Well,
* lights begin to flash, Cas stares ahead , the shadows reveal two giant on

the



widen *

side of Casthat provesheisa without adoubt * * Dean's
Dean: Well if you existed why didn't | ever hear of you ?* *
Cas: Good things do happen Dean. * closer *
Dean: *puts his on his * *[ip beginsto

my experience.

Cas. * own head curioudly * *stares into Dean's

* Not in

matter Dean? Y ou don't think you deserve to be saved?

Dean was really scared to think an angel would care about him enough to give him a second

Sam was excited.

Sam: You'retelling me there are redlly out there???? *

* what's the

Dean:



*with a expression * Angels. * in agony *

Sam: That's what | meant. I'l can't believe it! Why aren't you happy about this?
Dean: It doesn't make sense. Y ou see, . You know? *
chair *

Bobby: There'stons of lore about it. Asfar as| can see, they are the only thing that can

person from . * piles on top of each other *

Dean: Why haven't they shown up then before, huh? Why give ME a ?*

against a

ne  **turnsto Sam for explanation *

Sam: * his *
Dean: , Sammy
Sam: Oh, you've got apoint. But | still think are

Bobby:



let's get reading boys. * piles books with titles like

Sam: * serious expression * *sighs *

and

Dean: Exactly,

©2026 WordBlanks.com - All Rights Reserved.


https://www.wordblanks.com/?utm_campaign=internal&utm_medium=pdf&utm_source=wordblanks.com

