Dean's Resurrection

1.	First Name Of A Person
2.	Verb - Past Tense
3.	Part Of Body
	Weapon
	Part Of Body
6.	Part Of Body
7.	Noun
8.	Noun
9.	Adverb
10.	Liquid
11.	Adjective
12.	Question
13.	Location
14.	Noun
15.	Noun
16.	Noun
17.	First Name Of A Person
18.	Nickname
19.	Number
20.	Number
21.	Number
22.	Location
23.	Noun

24.	Verb - Base Form
25.	Sound
26.	Adjective
27.	Adjective
28.	Verb - Present Ends In Ing
29.	Noun
30.	Animal (Plural)
31.	Location
32.	Location
33.	Noun - Plural
34.	Verb - Present Ends In Ing
35.	Noun
36.	Noun
37.	Noun - Plural
38.	Noun
39.	Noun - Plural
40.	Noun - Plural
41.	Liquid
42.	Sound
43.	Noun
44.	Body Part Plural
45.	Noun
46.	Full Name Of A Person
47.	Verb - Past Tense
48.	Location

49.	First Name Of A Person	
50.	Noun - Plural	
51.	Weapon	
52.	Verb - Base Form	
53.	Sound	
54.	Adjective	
55.	Adjective	
56.	Clothing Article	
57.	Clothing Article	
58.	Adjective	
59.	Clothing Article	
60.	Adjective	
61.	Exclamation	
62.	Verb - Past Tense	
63.	Verb - Past Tense	
64.	Adverb	
65.	Adverb	
66.	Verb - Present Ends In S	
67.	Adjective	
68.	Part Of Body	
69.	Adverb	
70.	Exclamation	
71.	Verb - Base Form	
72.	Part Of Body	
73.	Part Of Body	

74.	Question
75.	Verb - Present Ends In S
76.	Noun
77.	Book Title
78.	Noun
79.	Adjective
80.	Adverb
81.	Exclamation
82.	Verb - Present Ends In S
83.	Noun
84.	Exclamation
85.	Adverb
86.	Noun - Plural
87.	Noun
88.	Body Part Plural
89.	Adverb
90.	Exclamation
91.	Verb - Present Ends In S
92.	Part Of Body
93.	Part Of Body
94.	Verb - Base Form
95.	Verb - Present Ends In S
96.	Part Of Body
97.	Noun
98.	Noun - Plural

99.	Verb - Present Ends In S
100.	Adverb
101.	Adjective
102.	Verb - Present Ends In S
103.	Noun - Plural
104.	Exclamation
105.	Verb - Present Ends In S
106.	Verb - Base Form
107.	Noun
108.	Noun - Plural
109.	Noun
110.	Verb - Present Ends In S
111.	Verb - Present Ends In S
112.	Part Of Body
113.	Exclamation
114.	Exclamation
115.	Noun - Plural
116.	Adjective
117.	Book Title
118.	Book Title
119.	Exclamation
120.	Nickname

Dean's Resurrection

There was something really important about Dean Winchester.

At one point his brother _____ First Name of a Person ____...or shall we say Sam, was killed. That's right, someone <u>Verb - Past Tense</u> him in the <u>Part of Body</u> with a <u>Weapon</u>. It was all part of Azazel's plan. Dean was in shambles. He held his brother's _____ and touched his bloody _____ Part of Body _____. "It's not even that bad Sammy. It just feels like you have a _____ on your back. Bobby will fix it with a Noun "Dean said Adverb . But it was too late, Sammy was dead. Dean cried ______ and even asked Sam's _____ corpse "what am I supposed to do????? ______ " Dean had made up his mind. He drove to <u>Location</u>, put his <u>Noun</u> and <u>Noun</u> in a small box and buried it at a crossroads. This summoned a <u>Noun</u> named <u>First Name of a Person</u>. Demon: Woah, Dean. You here to make a deal, just like daddy? Dean: Screw you, ________.

Dean:	Number	years	Number	years	Number	_ years is what I ask	. Then you can drag me
to	ocation						
Demon: 1	Nope.						
It took D	ean some co	nvincing bu	t he sold his	Noun_	in exch	nange for Sam's life.	He had one year left,
and he w	as going to u	se that year	toverb	o - Base Form	nonstop.	Sam, who woke up	with a
and didn'	t remember o	death (he on	ly remembe	ered a	Adjective	feeling and Dean's _	Adjective face)
and found	d out what D	ean did, he	vowed to ge	et Dean out	t of it. He spe	ent a whole year	Verb - Present ends in ING
. But alas	, no <u>Not</u>	ın Dea	ın was killed	d by	Animal (plural)	who dragged his s	soul straight to
Locat	ion_•						
We all th	ought it was	over.					
But then	a miracle ha	ppened.					
4 months	later, after n	nuch tormer	nt in	ocation	that involved	Noun - Plural	Verb - Present

Demon: Your soul for Sammy's life?

ends in ING

Dean Winchester woke up in a All he could see was surrounding him. He broke
free, only to see he had woken up in a coffin in a field full of blown and a and a
above his grave.
As Dean approached an abandoned store that sold Noun-Plural and Noun-Plural, he drank
and pondered how he was alive. Suddenly a loud sound made the glass shatter
and the explode. He covered his and cowered in the corner.
This same thing happened again when Dean was alone after he told Bobby and Sam he was alive. Bobby and
Sam had no idea how Dean lived, thinking it must have been a That resurrected him.
After a seer named had her eyes verb - Past Tense out when she got too close to
the thing that pulled Dean out of Location, they found out its name First Name of a Person (also
known as Castiel).
Dean decided to summon this Castiel. He and Bobby drew Noun-Plural in an empty warehouse and Dean
kept his powerful at his side. Nothing.
Suddenly the roof began to verb - Base Form and lights flashed with sounds. Dean looked
alarmed,

Bobby looked
The doors blew open and a very Adjective man wearing a tan Clothing Article and a
Clothing Article with Adjective hair walked in with a blank expression.
Dean, wearing a Clothing Article with a Adjective face was at the ready.
Dean: Who are you?Exclamation
Castiel: I am the one who
Dean: * * *pulls out * Yeah, well thanks for that. * Verb - Present ends in S
Cas with the demon knife * * face becomes very as nothing happens *
Castiel: * eyes the weapon * *looks into Dean's * *pulls out the knife * * * Exclamation
Bobby: *attempts to Cas *

Cas: *with a simple touch of his _	Part of Body	_ to Bobby's	Part of Body	_, makes Bobby faint *
Dean: Who are you???????	Question ?			
Cas: I'm Castiel.				
Dean: I know that, but WHAT are	e you? *verb	- Present ends in S	_ *	
Cas: *looks up at of the Lord.	* *closes the bool	k entitledB	book Title he	was reading * I am a
Dean: *face turnsAdjective	** Adverb	* Get out o	f here. GET OU	UT. There is no such thing!
Cas: That's your problem Dean. *	Verb - Present end	ds in S * You	ı have no	Noun .
Dean: Well,Exclamation				
* lights begin to flash, Cas stares	ahead <u>Adverb</u>	, the shado	ows reveal two	giant <u>Noun-Plural</u> Or

side of Cas that proves he is a	Noun without a doub	ot * * Dean's	Body Part Plural	widen *
Dean: Well if you existed why d	idn't I ever hear of you ? * _	Adverb *	Exclamation	_
Cas: Good things do happen Dea	un. * Verb - Present ends in S	closer *		
Dean: *puts his	on his Part of Body	_* *lip begins to	Verb - Base Fori	* Not in
Cas: * Verb - Present ends in S matter Dean? You don't think yo		res into Dean's	Part of Body	* what's the
Dean was really scared to think a	nn angel would care about h	im enough to give	him a second	Noun •
Sam was excited.				
Sam: You're telling me there are *	really <u>Noun - Plural</u> (out there???? *	Verb - Present ends ir	1 S

Dean:

*with a expression * Angels. * verb - Present ends in S in agony *
Sam: That's what I meant! I can't believe it! Why aren't you happy about this?
Dean: It doesn't make sense. You see, You know? * verb - Present ends in S against a
chair *
Bobby: There's tons of lore about it. As far as I can see, they are the only thing that can verb - Base Form a person from * piles on top of each other *
Dean: Why haven't they shown up then before, huh? Why give ME a ? * verb - Present ends ? * verb - Present ends * *turns to Sam for explanation *
Sam: * Verb - Present ends in S his Part of Body * Exclamation
Dean:, Sammy
Sam: Oh, you've got a point. But I still think Noun - Plural are Adjective.

Bobby:

let's get reading boys. * piles books with titles like	Book Title	and	Book Title	*
Sam: *serious expression * *sighs * Exclamation				
Dean: Exactly,				

©2025 WordBlanks.com · All Rights Reserved.